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PRODUCT ADVANTAGES
PRIME

• New design with flat panel grill.
• Compact and lightweight for easy installation and

maintenance.
• 2 ventilation speeds plus automatic speed.
• Cold/hot automatic regulation.
• Automatic vertical treated air sweeping.
• High efficiency filtration.
• Supplied with RC4 remote control.

FLORIDA

• Automatic sweeping of treated air.
• LCD screen.
• ESF model: ioniser and prefilter.

PRIME
WALL MOUNTED SPLITS
HEAT PUMP
6 Cooling models
From 2,23 kW to 6,77 kW
6 Heat Pump models
From 2,32 kW to 7,08 kW

FLORIDA
WALL MOUNTED SPLIT
HEAT PUMP
1 Cooling model
of 8,5 kW
1 Heat Pump model
of 9,5 kW

OUTDOOR UNIT
ODU WAP 7-9-12 RC

INDOOR UNIT PRIME 7-9

RC4

INDOOR UNIT PRIME 12

INDOOR UNIT
FLO 30

INDOOR UNIT PRIME 18

OUTDOOR UNIT
GC RELAX 18 NRC

OUTDOOR UNIT
GC 30 / NRC (FLORIDA)
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PRIME / FLORIDA

Indoor Units
Outdoor Units
Outdoor Units
Capacity kW
Power input kW
EER/Energy Label
Operating limits °C
Capacity kW
Power input kW
COP/Energy Label
Operating limits °C
Sound pressure level 1 mt1 dB(A)
Sound power level1 dB(A)
Airflow1 Pa
Dehumidification l/h
Dimensions (WxDxH) mm
Weight kg
Part number
Price €

Sound pressure level 1 mt dB(A)
Sound power level dB(A)
Airflow m3/h
Compressor type
Dimensions (WxDxH) mm
Weight kg
Part number
Price €

Full set price €

Part number
Price €

Full set price €

Part number
Price €

Full set price €

Part number
Price €

Full set €

Power supply side
Power cable section mm2

Fuse rating A
Electrical connections mm2

Electrical connections mm2

Power supply side
Power cable section mm2

Fuse rating A
Electrical connections mm2

Electrical connections mm2

Suction pipe diameter inches
Liquid pipe diameter inches
Max lenght m
Max height m

Heating 

Cooling

Indoor
unit

Power supply
1-230V-50Hz

Power supply
3-400V-50Hz

Pipe
line

Outdoor
unit 

Power supply
1-230V-50Hz

Power supply
3-400V-50Hz

Power supply
1-230V-50Hz

Power supply
3-400V-50Hz

PRIME 7

GC RELAX 7 RC
2,23
0,72
3,08 / A
10/46°C Dry Bulb
2,32
0,67
3,45 / B
-9/24°C Dry Bulb
31/37
45/50
400/410
0,7
680x180x250
7
7SP022758

52
62
1200
Rotary
610x240x520
24
-
-
-
-
-
-
7SP061534

-
-
-
Indoor
3x1,5
10
4x1,5
5x1,5
-
-
-
-
-
3/8”
1/4”
10
7

PRIME 9
ODU WAP 9
ODU WAP 9RC
2,7
0,98
2,73 / D
10/46°C Dry Bulb
2,8
0,85
3,3 / C
-9/24°C Dry Bulb
35/40
48/52
450/465
1,0
680x180x250
7
7SP022759

53
63
1265
Rotary
610x240x520
26,5
7SP061700

7SP061678

-
-
-
Indoor
3x1,5
10
4x1
5x1
-
-
-
-
-
3/8”
1/4”
12
7

PRIME 12
ODU WAP 12
ODU WAP 12RC
3,3
1,17
2,81 / C
10/46°C Dry Bulb
3,8
1,1
3,45 / C
-9/24°C Dry Bulb
34/41
49/55
650/680
1,0
840x180x250
8
7SP022760

54
65
1200
Rotary
610x240x520
32
7SP061701

7SP061679

-
-
-
Indoor
3x1,5
16
4x1,5
5x1,5
-
-
-
-
-
1/2”
1/4”
15
7

PRIME 18
GC RELAX 18 N
GC RELAX 18NRC
5,6
1,83
3,05 / B
10/46°C Dry Bulb
6,1
1,76
3,45 / B
-9/24°C Dry Bulb
37/43
50/55
690/720
2,4
900x200x295
11
7SP022761

54
65
-
Rotary
795x290x610
47
7SP061577

7SP061578

-
-
-
Indoor
3x1,5
16
4x1,5
5x1,5
-
-
-
-
-
1/2”
1/4”
15
7

PRIME 21
GC PRIME 18
GC PRIME 18RC
6,2
2,05
3,0 / B
10/46°C Dry Bulb
6,5

3,5 / B
-9/24°C Dry Bulb
42/44/47
55/57/60
740/820/910
2,3
1060x221x295
15
7SP022803

49
-
-
Rotary
795x290x610
42
7SP061577

7SP061578

Indoor
3x1,5
16
4x1,5
5x1,5
-
-
-
-
-
1/2”
1/4”
15
7

PRIME 24
GC SIM 24
GC SIM 24 RC
6,77
2,24
3,0 / B
10/46°C Dry Bulb
7,08
3,93
3,0 / D
-9/24°C Dry Bulb
42/44/47
55/57/60
740/820/910
2,3
1060x221x295
15
7SP022793

61
71
2480
Rotary
846x302x690
62
7SP061532

7SP061550

Indoor
3x2.5
20
4x2,5
5x2,5
-
-
-
-
-
5/8”
3/8”
15
7

FLO 30
GC 30
GCN 30 RC
8,5
3,1
2,74 / D
10/46°C Dry Bulb
9,5
3,25
2,02 / D
-9/24°C Dry Bulb
44/48/52
57/61/65
900/1050/1300
4
1280x340x236
18,5
7SP022275

61
71
3200
Scroll
900x340x970
84
7SP061403

7SP061405

7SP061404

7SP061406

Outdoor
3x4
25
5x2,5
6x2,5
Outdoor
5x2,5
3x16
5x2,5
6x1,5
5/8”
3/8”
30
15

PRIME 7 PRIME 9 PRIME 12 PRIME 18 PRIME 21 PRIME 24 FLO 30

1Data are relative to Low speed, Medium speed and High speed

- - -

- -

PRIME 7 PRIME 9 PRIME 12 PRIME 18 PRIME 21 PRIME 24 FLO 30

Mounting bracket 7ACTL0016 €

7ACTL0018 €

Accessories

PRIME 7




